CONNECTICUT YANKEE ATOMIC POWER COMPANY



HADDAM NECK PLANT

362 INJUN HOLLOW ROAD • EAST HAMPTON, CT 06424-3099

March 31, 2020 CY-20-007

ATTN: Document Control Desk Director, Division of Spent Fuel Storage and Transportation Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555 - 0001

Connecticut Yankee Atomic Power Company
Haddam Neck Plant Independent Spent Fuel Storage Installation
NRC License No. DPR-61 (NRC Docket No. 50-213) 72-039

Subject: Formal Announcement of New ISFSI Manager

Via this letter, Connecticut Yankee Atomic Power Company is formally announcing Mr. Jim Lenois as the Haddam Neck Plant (HNP) Independent Spent Fuel Storage Installation (ISFSI) Manager. The change was effective on March 23, 2020.

Mr. Lenois' mailing address, telephone number, and email address are provided below:

Attn: HNP ISFSI Manager Haddam Neck Plant 362 Injun Hollow Road East Hampton, CT 06424-3099

Telephone #: (860) 267-6426 x320 Email Address: jlenois@3yankees.com

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please do not hesitate to contact Mr. Lenois.

Respectfully

Matt Marstøn

Director of Operations

NMSS24 NMSS26 NMSS

Connecticut Yankee Atomic Power Company CY-20-007/March 31, 2020/Page 2 of 2

cc: D. Lew, NRC Region I Administrator

A. Dimitriadis, Chief, Decommissioning Branch, NRC, Region I

D. Doyle, Acting Branch Chief

J. Semancik, Director, CT DEEP, Radiation Division

M. Firsick, CT DEEP, Radiation Division

C. Bobrowiecki, CT DEEP, Remediation Division

P. Hill, CT DEEP

J. Perez, USEPA, Region 1

R. McGarry, Chief, Haddam Neck Volunteer Fire Company

A. Alonzo, Emergency Management Direct, Town of Haddam

J. McHuchinson, CYCP

E. Shewbridge, NUTUG Project Manager

K. Cole, NAC International

Chair - CY FSAC

Board of Selectmen - Haddam, CT

Haddam Resident Troopers

East Haddam Resident Trooper

Chief, East Hampton Police Department

Troop Commander, Troop K Colchester

Troop Commander, Troop F Colchester